IHSAA OFFICIAL SEMI-STATE WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: Merrillville

Date: 2-14-09

Individual Results

103 Ibs.

OO, WNPRE

First Name, Last Name
Kyle Ayersman

Zack Stevens

Aurelio Medina
Cameron Halsted
Lymen Stoneburner
Jarred Brooks

112 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Anthony Hawkins

Alex Gregory

Robert Floyd

Garth Simpson

Nick Nelson

Brandon Coppinger

119 lbs.

o Ok, WN B

First Name, Last Name
Justin Brooks

Danny Bradley

Oscar Trujillo

John Petrov

Josh Manes

Willie Costakis

125 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Jason Tsirtsis

Anthony Napules

Ezra Penn

Nick Schrader

Bradley Wartman

Luis Acuna

Grade
11
10
12
10
10
10

Grade
12
11
12
11
12
12

Grade

11
12
11
10
10

W-L Rec.
46-0
37-5
40-5
31-8
20-5
37-2

W-L Rec.
38-0
32-5
19-4
45-6
20-10
36-8

W-L Rec.
38-0
38-1
34-7
38-4
31-6
36-10

W-L Rec.
36-2
40-4
42-4
28-13
31-9
37-5

Tournament Director: Amy Beckham

School
Lake Central
Merrillville

Munster
Crown Point
Mishawaka
Warsaw

School
Crown Point
Penn

Delphi
Rochester
S. B. Riley
Portage

School

Warsaw

Knox

Lafayette Jeff
Hanover Central
Crown Point
Merrillville

School
Crown Point
Merrillville

Lafayette Harrison

Mishawaka
Lake Central
Portage



130 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. Frankie Porras 11 36-1 Hobart
2. Josh Harper 12 33-3 Mishawaka
3. Zack Thornton 11 36-3 Chesterton
4. Nathan McTigue 11 30-7 Delphi
5. Bobby Maruccilli 10 31-4 Wawasee
6. Cameryn Brady 11 30-7 Lowell
135 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. Eric Roach 10 38-0 Crown Point
2. Johnny Dillion 12 36-1 Hobart
3. Trent Reinoehl 12 11-1 Mishawaka
4. Owen Dorris 10 43-7 Pioneer
5. Keith Britton 12 38-10 Hammond Clark
6. Paul Manbo 11 32-6 Warsaw
140 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. Steven Sandefur 12 40-1 Mishawaka
2. Tanner Lynde 9 39-7 Delphi
3. Alex Surma 11 45-1 Munster
4. Trace Hall 12 33-7 S.B. Riley
5. Garrett Payne 12 33-6 Michigan City
6. Darrius Richmond 12 32-6 Merrillville
145 Ibs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. Daniel Young 12 44-0 Culver Military Academy
2. Tyler Lymburner 12 26-4 S.B. Riley
3. Keon Jones 12 36-6 Merrillville
4. Alex White 11 25-14 Mishawaka
5. Spencer Stockwell 12 18-7 Chesterton
6. Shane Evers 12 47-6 Lafayette Harrison
152 Ibs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. Sean McMurray 11 45-0 Portage
2. Anthony Quiroz 9 34-11 Chesterton
3. Aaron Estrada 12 23-2 Munster
4. Adam Keener 12 34-6 Warsaw
5. Austin Kunze 11 21-13 Penn
6. David Minix 12 36-3 Winamac



160 lbs.

First Name, Last Name Grade  W-L Rec. School
1. Mark Myers 12 38-0 Crown Point
2. Kurt Monix 12 32-3 Lowell
3. Richard Morin 11 35-7 Mishawaka
4. Cheney Dale 12 35-9 McCutcheon
5. Johnny Tyler 12 27-10 Highland
6. Bob Keough 12 38-7 Lake Central
171 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade  W-L Rec. School
1. Braden Atwood 11 47-0 Delphi
2. Huey Hudson 12 35-6 S.B. Riley
3. Joey Smith 12 16-7 Mishawaka
4. Tyler McCoy 12 36-6 McCutcheon
5. Robert Molebash 11 34-7 Culver Community
6. Kortney Berry 9 28-7 Merrillville
189 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade  W-L Rec. School
1 Marcus Shrewsbury 12 38-0 Crown Point
2 Randy Kaufman 12 35-6 Rensselaer
3. Travis Kepner 12 41-5 Benton Central
4. Willie Lott 12 24-3 E.C. Central
5 Nathan Fowler 11 37-10 Calumet
6 Kyle Keith 12 35-9 Portage
215 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade  W-L Rec. School
1 Christian Lentz 11 41-3 Mishawaka
2 Nathan Cleveland 11 34-2 Lowell
3. Jim Bakalik 12 24-14 Crown Point
4. Nate Nunez 12 28-11 Highland
5 Kannon Keigley 12 41-2 New Prairie
6 Eric McDaniel 11 29-9 S.B. Washington
285 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade  W-L Rec. School
1. Craig Fitzgerald 12 45-0 Glenn
2.  Wes Everett 12 44-1 Delphi
3. James Travis 11 41-1 Merrillville
4. Travis Thomas 11 23-4 Mishawaka
5. Pablo Auces 12 29-9 S.B. Riley
6. Coty Anderson 12 29-2 Highland
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